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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No.
351
54

140
740
28

563
71
26

347
21
99
7

254
607
237
311
555
833
65
68
34
2

23
61

123
94

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Class
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA
VSCCA

Name
Jeffrey Renshaw
Josh Mitchell
Eric Logan
Mitch Eitel
Joe Colasacco
Earle Tucker
Bob Cunningham
Norman Berke
Rich Maloumian
Bill Gelles
Len Schrader
Mike Harmuth
Jr Mitchell
Mark Sherman
Saun Henderson
James Juhas
Santo Spadaro
Paul Fitzgerald
Jim Bok
George Smith
Joseph DeLucia
Dolf Battifarano
Peter McCarthy
Nils Westberg
Charles Bordin
Scott Terry

Make-Model
1951 MG/Green
1960 Lotus/Aluminum
1964 Formcar/White/Blue
1958 Devin/Blue
1959 Stanguellin/Red
1959 Elva/Red
1962 Austin Healy/Blue
1959 Elva/Yellow
1956 Austin Healy/White/Red
1959 Stanguellin/Blue
1973 Saab/Orange
1963 Triumph/Red
1960 Lotus/Yellow
1953 MG/Green
1958 Morgan/Green
1957 MG/Green
1958 Alfa Romeo/Red
1953 MG/Green
1961 Lotus/Yellow
1948 MG/Black
1959 Lotus/Green
1968 Lotus/Green
1962 Austin Healy/Green
1953 Lotus/
1959 Philson/Aluminum
1959 Alfa Romeo/Black

Laps
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
11
10
10
9
6

Best Tm
1:14.290
1:10.407
1:25.173
1:08.418
1:03.385

1:08.753
1:07.056
1:06.539
1:07.986
1:12.086
1:13.449
1:05.294
1:19.409
1:13.326
1:19.374
1:13.786
1:11.120
1:14.590
1:24.013

1:11.332

1:06.711
1:14.985

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:51:52 PM

Joseph Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Bob Melhado, Chief Steward VSCCA

Charles Bordin, VSCCA

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

35.178

Avg. Speed

70.479

Best Lap Tm

1:03.385

Best Speed

86.898

Best Lap by

28 - Joe Colasacco

VSCCA Memorial Day Weekend

VSCCA All Cars

Race 2

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:47:34

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

5/26/2012 03:35 PM

VSCCA Memorial Day Weekend Support Race
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
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Group 3

Historic Race 
Group
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Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

No.
#61

#63

#62

#80

#37

#11

#47

#49

#77

#20

#48

#196

#50

#40

#57

#30

#87

#88

#131

#391

#330

#26

#4

#23

#21

#71

#41

#38

#9

#7

#17

#10

#4

#44

#114

#35

#41

#99

#3

PIC
1

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

4

5

1

5

6

7

1

2

8

3

6

7

2

4

2

9

3

4

10

5

11

1

12

8

5

13

14

3

9

10

1

Class
O

O

O

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

O

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

O

HRG5

HRG5

HRG2

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

O

O

HRG2

HRG3

HRG4

HRG5

HRG2

HRG2

HRG5

HRG2

HRG5

HRG1

HRG5

O

HRG3

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

O

O

SM

Name
Bob Hebert

Wilson Wright

Jack Bush

Frank Grimaldi

Tony Carpanzano

Jim Glass

Rockwell Rookey

Chris Homer

Gregory Meindl

Al DeBonis

Jake Clapp

Stephen Moulton

Joe Foglia

Scott Stickle

David Reid

Thomas Walko

Gary Arnold

Bill Hughes

Gary Hagopian

Herb Wetanson

Storm Field

Jon Einhorn

Bill Bogner

Cliff Ryan

Bob Fairbanks

Nuno Ferreira

Robert Benson

Brian Walko

John DeSantis

George Harmuth

Jim Messenger

Sandra McNeil

Michael Lawton

Robert Benson

Jim Scott

David Rose

Mitch Ware

Len Schrader

Paul Capel

Make-Model
Jaguar XK-E/Silver

1967 Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green

1962 Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green

1968 Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow

1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Black

1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Red

1973 Porsche 911/Yellow

1964 Chevrolet Corvette /Red

1965 Ford Mustang/Red

1967 Chevrolet Corvette /Orange/White

1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue

1971 Ford Pinto/Blue/Black

1969 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue

Jaguar XK-E/White/Green

1965 Austin   Cooper S/Blue/White

1973 Lotus Europa/White/Black

1966 Ford Mustang/Blue

1975 BMW 2002ti/Yellow

1963 Jaguar   XK-E/Red

1959 Aston Martin DB 4/Aluminum

1960 MG MGA/Blue

1964 Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black

1966 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue

1965 Ford Mustang/Black

1965 MG-B /Green

1971 Fiat 124/Yellow

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1969 Lotus Europa/Yellow/Green

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1963 Triumph  Spitfire/Red

1963 Jaguar XK-E/Silver

1963 Cobra Le Mans/Red

1973 Alfa Spider/Red

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1974 Porsche 911/White

1982 Porsche 911/Red

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

1973 Saab 99/Orange

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue

Best Tm
1:00.076

1:00.404

1:01.332

1:02.084

1:02.367

1:02.550

1:02.694

1:03.061

1:04.386

1:04.468

1:06.113

1:06.264

1:06.364

1:06.512

1:06.924

1:07.120

1:08.363

1:08.916

1:09.424

1:10.167

1:11.372

1:11.385

1:11.684

1:11.685

1:12.007

1:12.484

1:12.613

1:13.966

1:14.328

1:14.769

1:17.339

Best Speed
91.684

91.186

89.806

88.719

88.316

88.058

87.855

87.344

85.547

85.438

83.312

83.122

82.997

82.812

82.302

82.062

80.570

79.923

79.339

78.498

77.173

77.159

76.837

76.836

76.493

75.989

75.854

74.467

74.104

73.667

71.219

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

In Lap
6

5

5

9

4

4

10

4

9

5

6

5

4

8

3

0

8

2

6

8

8

6

7

4

7

8

3

0

5

8

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:28:28 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 3 HRG

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:02:55

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 10:00 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net
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Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

No.
#61

#62

#63

#80

#114

#47

#30

#49

#20

#37

#77

#11

#4

#48

#40

#87

#4

#38

#88

#131

#9

#3

#10

#71

#41

#23

#330

#26

#21

#7

#50

#35

#17

#57

#44

#41

#99

#196

#391

PIC
1

2

3

1

2

1

1

4

3

4

5

6

2

3

7

8

2

1

4

5

9

1

6

2

10

11

3

5

4

1

12

3

13

5

14

7

8

9

10

Class
O

O

O

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

O

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG2

HRG3

O

HRG5

SM

O

HRG2

HRG5

HRG5

HRG2

HRG3

HRG2

HRG1

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG2

HRG5

O

O

O

O

Name
Bob Hebert

Jack Bush

Wilson Wright

Frank Grimaldi

Jim Scott

Rockwell Rookey

Thomas Walko

Chris Homer

Al DeBonis

Tony Carpanzano

Gregory Meindl

Jim Glass

Michael Lawton

Jake Clapp

Scott Stickle

Gary Arnold

Bill Bogner

Brian Walko

Bill Hughes

Gary Hagopian

John DeSantis

Paul Capel

Sandra McNeil

Nuno Ferreira

Robert Benson

Cliff Ryan

Storm Field

Jon Einhorn

Bob Fairbanks

George Harmuth

Joe Foglia

David Rose

Jim Messenger

David Reid

Robert Benson

Mitch Ware

Len Schrader

Stephen Moulton

Herb Wetanson

Make-Model
Jaguar XK-E/Silver

1962 Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green

1967 Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green

1968 Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow

1974 Porsche 911/White

1973 Porsche 911/Yellow

1973 Lotus Europa/White/Black

1964 Chevrolet Corvette /Red

1967 Chevrolet Corvette /Orange/White

1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Black

1965 Ford Mustang/Red

1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Red

1973 Alfa Spider/Red

1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue

Jaguar XK-E/White/Green

1966 Ford Mustang/Blue

1966 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue

1969 Lotus Europa/Yellow/Green

1975 BMW 2002ti/Yellow

1963 Jaguar   XK-E/Red

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue

1963 Cobra Le Mans/Red

1971 Fiat 124/Yellow

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1965 Ford Mustang/Black

1960 MG MGA/Blue

1964 Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black

1965 MG-B /Green

1963 Triumph  Spitfire/Red

1969 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue

1982 Porsche 911/Red

1963 Jaguar XK-E/Silver

1965 Austin   Cooper S/Blue/White

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

1973 Saab 99/Orange

1971 Ford Pinto/Blue/Black

1959 Aston Martin DB 4/Aluminum

Best Tm
59.971

1:01.045

1:01.184

1:01.753

1:01.777

1:02.731

1:02.816

1:03.059

1:03.094

1:03.402

1:03.811

1:04.587

1:05.164

1:05.347

1:05.658

1:06.458

1:06.463

1:06.958

1:07.534

1:07.594

1:07.752

1:07.840

1:07.908

1:07.948

1:08.094

1:08.776

1:09.225

1:10.671

1:12.283

1:12.905

1:13.482

1:14.119

1:15.119

Best Speed
91.844

90.229

90.024

89.194

89.159

87.803

87.685

87.347

87.298

86.874

86.317

85.280

84.525

84.288

83.889

82.879

82.873

82.261

81.559

81.487

81.296

81.191

81.110

81.062

80.888

80.086

79.567

77.939

76.200

75.550

74.957

74.313

73.324

-

-

-

-

-

-

In Lap
20

19

19

16

20

7

4

15

4

19

9

4

23

9

15

5

10

15

12

21

2

4

21

8

12

10

21

8

10

16

5

2

20

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:38:01 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 3 HRG

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 13:23:48

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 01:20 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

No.
#61
#63
#62

#114
#37
#11
#80
#20
#77
#49
#4

#47
#87
#48

#131
#30
#10
#88
#23
#45
#9

#35
#71
#26

#330
#21
#7

#50
#17
#40
#41
#3

#38
#57
#44
#41
#99

#196
#391

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
4
1
1
7
2
5
3
6
4
8
2
9
3
1
5
2
3
1

10
11
12
13
1
4
5

14
7
8
9

10

Class
O
O
O
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
O
HRG3
HRG4
HRG5
HRG3
O
HRG3
O
HRG3
HRG5
HRG4
HRG5
HRG4
HRG2
HRG3
HRG2
HRG2
HRG1
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
SM
HRG2
HRG2
HRG5
O
O
O
O

Name
Bob Hebert
Wilson Wright
Jack Bush
Jim Scott
Tony Carpanzano
Jim Glass
Frank Grimaldi
Al DeBonis
Gregory Meindl
Chris Homer
Michael Lawton
Rockwell Rookey
Gary Arnold
Jake Clapp
Gary Hagopian
Thomas Walko
Sandra McNeil
Bill Hughes
Cliff Ryan
Bill Bogner
John DeSantis
David Rose
Nuno Ferreira
Jon Einhorn
Storm Field
Bob Fairbanks
George Harmuth
Joe Foglia
Jim Messenger
Scott Stickle
Robert Benson
Paul Capel
Brian Walko
David Reid
Robert Benson
Mitch Ware
Len Schrader
Stephen Moulton
Herb Wetanson

Make-Model
Jaguar XK-E/Silver
1967 Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green
1962 Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green
1974 Porsche 911/White
1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Black
1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Red
1968 Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow
1967 Chevrolet Corvette /Orange/White
1965 Ford Mustang/Red
1964 Chevrolet Corvette /Red
1973 Alfa Spider/Red
1973 Porsche 911/Yellow
1966 Ford Mustang/Blue
1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue
1963 Jaguar   XK-E/Red
1973 Lotus Europa/White/Black
1963 Cobra Le Mans/Red
1975 BMW 2002ti/Yellow
1965 Ford Mustang/Black
1966 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue
1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy
1982 Porsche 911/Red
1971 Fiat 124/Yellow
1964 Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black
1960 MG MGA/Blue
1965 MG-B /Green
1963 Triumph  Spitfire/Red
1969 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue
1963 Jaguar XK-E/Silver
Jaguar XK-E/White/Green
1966 Dodge Dart/White
1993 Mazda Miata/Blue
1969 Lotus Europa/Yellow/Green
1965 Austin   Cooper S/Blue/White
1966 Dodge Dart/White
1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow
1973 Saab 99/Orange
1971 Ford Pinto/Blue/Black
1959 Aston Martin DB 4/Aluminum

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
11
2
1

Best Tm
1:00.121
1:00.891
1:01.528
1:02.576
1:02.842
1:03.233
1:02.965
1:02.950
1:03.210
1:03.172
1:05.400
1:04.801
1:07.961
1:06.182
1:08.430
1:08.512
1:07.864
1:07.822
1:09.761
1:10.289
1:08.333
1:08.254
1:09.417
1:10.395
1:09.991
1:13.162
1:13.835
1:06.978
1:12.845
1:07.526
1:11.893
1:58.486

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:38:33 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.639

Avg. Speed

84.752

Best Lap Tm

1:00.121

Best Speed

91.615

Best Lap by

#61 - Bob Hebert

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 3 HRG

Qualifier 1

Race started at 16:58:26

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 04:50 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
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Joseph Boruch




Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.
#77

#47

#30

#88

#330

#4

#41

#26

#50

PIC
1

1

1

2

1

3

2

4

3

Class
HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

HRG3

HRG2

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

Name
Gregory Meindl

Rockwell Rookey

Thomas Walko

Bill Hughes

Storm Field

Michael Lawton

Robert Benson

Jon Einhorn

Joe Foglia

Make-Model
1965 Ford Mustang/Red

1973 Porsche 911/Yellow

1973 Lotus Europa/White/Black

1975 BMW 2002ti/Yellow

1960 MG MGA/Blue

1973 Alfa Spider/Red

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1964 Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black

1969 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue

Best Tm
1:18.790

1:21.029

1:22.061

1:24.203

1:25.859

1:29.436

1:32.710

1:33.024

Best Speed
69.907

67.976

67.121

65.413

64.152

61.586

59.411

59.211

-

In Lap
8

3

2

3

8

2

2

2

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:39:09 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 3 HRG

Qualifying 3

Qualifying started at 14:25:32

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 10:20 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
7

Joseph Boruch


Joseph Boruch




Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No.
#114
#77
#37
#47
#4

#30
#88
#20
#23
#35
#48
#41
#26

#330
#71
#7

#50

PIC
1
2
3
1
1
2
3
4
5
2
4
6
5
1
2
1
7

Class
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG4
HRG3
HRG3
HRG3
HRG5
HRG5
HRG4
HRG3
HRG5
HRG3
HRG2
HRG2
HRG1
HRG5

Name
Jim Scott
Gregory Meindl
Tony Carpanzano
Rockwell Rookey
Michael Lawton
Thomas Walko
Bill Hughes
Al DeBonis
Cliff Ryan
David Rose
Jake Clapp
Robert Benson
Jon Einhorn
Storm Field
Nuno Ferreira
George Harmuth
Joe Foglia

Make-Model
1974 Porsche 911/White
1965 Ford Mustang/Red
1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Black
1973 Porsche 911/Yellow
1973 Alfa Spider/Red
1973 Lotus Europa/White/Black
1975 BMW 2002ti/Yellow
1967 Chevrolet Corvette /Orange/White
1965 Ford Mustang/Black
1982 Porsche 911/Red
1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue
1966 Dodge Dart/White
1964 Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black
1960 MG MGA/Blue
1971 Fiat 124/Yellow
1963 Triumph  Spitfire/Red
1969 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
11
4

Best Tm
1:04.588
1:09.144
1:05.496
1:10.642
1:10.486
1:08.567
1:10.688
1:09.172
1:08.551
1:09.808
1:09.601
1:18.281
1:19.544
1:19.396
1:15.753
1:17.530
1:32.604

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:39:21 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.955

Avg. Speed

76.458

Best Lap Tm

1:04.588

Best Speed

85.279

Best Lap by

#114 - Jim Scott

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 3 HRG

Qualifying Race Saturday

Race started at 13:18:41

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 01:20 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
8



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No.
#114
#47
#77
#20
#11
#49
#23

#131
#30
#88
#35

#330
#37
#26
#7

#50
#71
#41

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
1
4
2
1
2
3
1
5
3
1
6
2
7

Class
HRG4
HRG4
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
O
HRG5
O
HRG3
HRG3
HRG4
HRG2
HRG5
HRG3
HRG1
HRG5
HRG2
HRG5

Name
Jim Scott
Rockwell Rookey
Gregory Meindl
Al DeBonis
Jim Glass
Chris Homer
Cliff Ryan
Gary Hagopian
Thomas Walko
Bill Hughes
David Rose
Storm Field
Tony Carpanzano
Jon Einhorn
George Harmuth
Joe Foglia
Nuno Ferreira
Robert Benson

Make-Model
1974 Porsche 911/White
1973 Porsche 911/Yellow
1965 Ford Mustang/Red
1967 Chevrolet Corvette /Orange/White
1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Red
1964 Chevrolet Corvette /Red
1965 Ford Mustang/Black
1963 Jaguar   XK-E/Red
1973 Lotus Europa/White/Black
1975 BMW 2002ti/Yellow
1982 Porsche 911/Red
1960 MG MGA/Blue
1965 Chevrolet Corvette /Black
1964 Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black
1963 Triumph  Spitfire/Red
1969 Chevrolet Corvette /Blue
1971 Fiat 124/Yellow
1966 Dodge Dart/White

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
10
9
8

Best Tm
1:01.495
1:01.561
1:02.010
1:03.110
1:03.915
1:02.986
1:05.800
1:06.712
1:07.062
1:07.653
1:07.986
1:11.002
1:01.564
1:12.676
1:13.750
1:05.907
1:08.602
1:12.708

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:39:44 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.082

Avg. Speed

86.540

Best Lap Tm

1:01.495

Best Speed

89.568

Best Lap by

#114 - Jim Scott

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 3 HRG

Race Saturday

Race started at 14:41:44

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 03:40 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
9



Group 4

VSCCA Group 
No. 1

Joseph Boruch
10

Joseph Boruch




Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
#391

#95

#928

#221

#684

#746

#08

#612

#835

#298

#15

#140

#607

#311

#645

#23

#475

#608

#480

#239

#332

#134

#761

#240

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Class
VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

Name
Herb Wetanson

Mike Clifford

Frank Filangeri

Andrew Hiller

Ernest W. Brown

W. Chris Towner

Robert Mirabile

Joseph Fuller

Allen Ward

James Warren

Richard Waite

Eric Logan

Mark Sherman

James Juhas

Jeffrey Sienkiewicz

Mark Oday

Jackie Amarosa

Roger Morse

Lulu Wang

Mark Daniele

John Schieffelin

Lynn Arnold

Jon Goodman

Make-Model
1953 Fraser/Nash Le Mans/Green

Cortina

1951 MG TD/Tan/Brown

1957 MG MG-A/Blue

1957 Morgan Plus 4/White

1952 Morgan +4/Black

1955 Austin Healey 100-4/White

1959 Lotus 7/Aluminium

1963 Formcar Mk 1/White

1957 MG MG-A/Green

1935 Ford Indy/Maroon

1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue

1953 MG TD/Green

1957 MG MG A/Green

1959 MG MGA/Green

1947 MG TC/Green

1959 Triumph TR-3/White

1948 MG TC/Green

1959 Ferrari 250 GT/White

1958 Lotus 7/Aluminium

1965 Volvo PV 544/White

1952 MG TD/Tan

1958 Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red

Best Tm
1:11.737

1:13.530

1:13.604

1:13.818

1:15.000

1:15.125

1:16.058

1:16.163

1:17.678

1:18.398

1:18.542

1:18.764

1:19.364

1:19.525

1:19.542

1:20.577

1:20.928

1:21.076

1:21.091

1:23.338

1:25.981

1:26.074

1:32.005

Best Speed
76.780

74.908

74.833

74.616

73.440

73.318

72.418

72.319

70.908

70.257

70.128

69.930

69.402

69.261

69.246

68.357

68.060

67.936

67.924

66.092

64.061

63.991

59.866

-

In Lap
4

6

8

6

11

3

9

10

10

1

2

9

10

10

4

3

9

10

11

7

3

4

9

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:40:36 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 4 VSCCA

Practice 1

Practice started at 10:22:08

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 10:20 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
11



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.
#391

#928

#08

#221

#746

#684

#612

#835

#311

#298

#277

#140

#608

#607

#23

#480

#239

#645

#15

#134

#761

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Class
VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

Name
Herb Wetanson

Frank Filangeri

Robert Mirabile

Andrew Hiller

W. Chris Towner

Ernest W. Brown

Joseph Fuller

Allen Ward

James Juhas

James Warren

Michael Bartell

Eric Logan

Jackie Amarosa

Mark Sherman

Mark Oday

Roger Morse

Lulu Wang

Jeffrey Sienkiewicz

Richard Waite

John Schieffelin

Lynn Arnold

Make-Model
1953 Fraser/Nash Le Mans/Green

1951 MG TD/Tan/Brown

1955 Austin Healey 100-4/White

1957 MG MG-A/Blue

1952 Morgan +4/Black

1957 Morgan Plus 4/White

1959 Lotus 7/Aluminium

1963 Formcar Mk 1/White

1957 MG MG A/Green

1957 MG MG-A/Green

1956 Austin Healey 100 M/Red/Green

1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue

1959 Triumph TR-3/White

1953 MG TD/Green

1947 MG TC/Green

1948 MG TC/Green

1959 Ferrari 250 GT/White

1959 MG MGA/Green

1935 Ford Indy/Maroon

1965 Volvo PV 544/White

1952 MG TD/Tan

Best Tm
1:11.128

1:11.409

1:12.351

1:13.316

1:14.254

1:15.287

1:15.688

1:16.401

1:17.279

1:18.231

1:19.711

1:19.727

1:19.847

1:19.894

1:20.170

1:20.236

1:20.943

1:21.909

1:21.967

1:25.055

1:29.632

Best Speed
77.438

77.133

76.129

75.127

74.178

73.160

72.772

72.093

71.274

70.407

69.100

69.086

68.982

68.941

68.704

68.647

68.048

67.245

67.198

64.758

61.451

In Lap
3

4

5

4

8

6

9

4

9

3

9

5

14

3

12

7

13

2

10

8

12

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:40:52 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 4 VSCCA

Practice 2

Practice started at 12:00:09

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 12:00 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

No.
#08

#928
#391
#746
#684
#95
#15

#835
#311
#140
#277
#323
#298
#480
#607
#23

#239
#332
#134
#761
#645
#221
#612

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Class
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1

Name
Robert Mirabile
Frank Filangeri
Herb Wetanson
W. Chris Towner
Ernest W. Brown
Mike Clifford
Richard Waite
Allen Ward
James Juhas
Eric Logan
Michael Bartell

James Warren
Roger Morse
Mark Sherman
Mark Oday
Lulu Wang
Mark Daniele
John Schieffelin
Lynn Arnold
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz
Andrew Hiller
Joseph Fuller

Make-Model
1955 Austin Healey 100-4/White
1951 MG TD/Tan/Brown
1953 Fraser/Nash Le Mans/Green
1952 Morgan +4/Black
1957 Morgan Plus 4/White
Cortina
1935 Ford Indy/Maroon
1963 Formcar Mk 1/White
1957 MG MG A/Green
1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue
1956 Austin Healey 100 M/Red/Green

1957 MG MG-A/Green
1948 MG TC/Green
1953 MG TD/Green
1947 MG TC/Green
1959 Ferrari 250 GT/White
1958 Lotus 7/Aluminium
1965 Volvo PV 544/White
1952 MG TD/Tan
1959 MG MGA/Green
1957 MG MG-A/Blue
1959 Lotus 7/Aluminium

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
7
1

Best Tm
1:12.538
1:13.115
1:11.205
1:14.237
1:13.876
1:13.402
1:16.317
1:17.261
1:17.597
1:17.667
1:17.201
1:14.947
1:18.613
1:20.135
1:19.900
1:20.453
1:20.276
1:24.151
1:27.656
1:29.833
1:18.878
1:13.722

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:41:42 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.021

Avg. Speed

73.942

Best Lap Tm

1:11.205

Best Speed

77.354

Best Lap by

#391 - Herb Wetanson

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 4 VSCCA

Qualifyer 1

Race started at 15:16:02

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 03:05 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
13



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.
#835

#140

#928

#298

#23

#332

#311

#645

#480

#607

#134

#761

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Class
VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

VSCCA1

Name
Allen Ward

Eric Logan

Frank Filangeri

James Warren

Mark Oday

Mark Daniele

James Juhas

Jeffrey Sienkiewicz

Roger Morse

Mark Sherman

John Schieffelin

Lynn Arnold

Make-Model
1963 Formcar Mk 1/White

1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue

1951 MG TD/Tan/Brown

1957 MG MG-A/Green

1947 MG TC/Green

1958 Lotus 7/Aluminium

1957 MG MG A/Green

1959 MG MGA/Green

1948 MG TC/Green

1953 MG TD/Green

1965 Volvo PV 544/White

1952 MG TD/Tan

Best Tm
1:29.208

1:30.231

1:30.786

1:30.926

1:31.892

1:32.361

1:32.939

1:32.975

1:33.312

1:33.864

1:37.007

Best Speed
61.743

61.043

60.670

60.577

59.940

59.636

59.265

59.242

59.028

58.681

56.779

-

In Lap
8

7

7

8

4

5

2

5

7

3

7

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:41:56 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 4 VSCCA

Practice 3

Qualifying started at 13:23:33

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 09:00 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
14



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No.
#311
#835
#140
#23

#332
#480
#134
#761

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Class
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1

Name
James Juhas
Allen Ward
Eric Logan
Mark Oday
Mark Daniele
Roger Morse
John Schieffelin
Lynn Arnold

Make-Model
1957 MG MG A/Green
1963 Formcar Mk 1/White
1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue
1947 MG TC/Green
1958 Lotus 7/Aluminium
1948 MG TC/Green
1965 Volvo PV 544/White
1952 MG TD/Tan

Laps
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6

Best Tm
1:31.317
1:31.664
1:32.055
1:32.433
1:36.267
1:36.575
1:36.702
1:47.436

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:42:24 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.900

Avg. Speed

58.047

Best Lap Tm

1:31.317

Best Speed

60.317

Best Lap by

#311 - James Juhas

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 4 VSCCA

Qualifyer 2

Race started at 14:52:31

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 10:40 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
15



Group 5

VSCCA Group 
No. 2

Joseph Boruch
16



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.
#13

#99

#256

#100

#390

#391

#107

#358

#261

#238

#237

#10

#48

#396

#105

#555

#447

#466

#86

#600

#717

#241

#473

#995

#114

#956

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Class
VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

Name

Vince Vaccaro

Roger Cassin

Stephen Lehrman

Olga Reindlova

Herb Wetanson

Deborah Abraham

Adam Nolda

Shaun Henderson

Robert Millstein

Stu Forer

John Wood

Attilio Cecconi

Santo Spadaro

Mike Virr

John Fuller

Rosco Lojac

Tom Larsen

Andy Greenberg

Les Neumann

Ed Potter

Don Miller

Sergio Cecconi

Joan Harmer

Make-Model

1972 Alfa GTV/Red/Black

1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White

1959 Alfa Giulietta/White

1969 Porsche 911/Green/Purple

1961 Lotus 7/

1958 Alfa Guilietta/White

1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow

1958 Morgan Plus 4/Green/Black

1953 Hansgen Special/White

1951 Jaguar XK-120/Silver

1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green

1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue

1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red

1959 Morgan 4/Blue

1952 Jaguar XK-120/Silver

Sunbeam Alpine

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider/Blue

1969 Jaguar XK-E/Green

1965 MG MG-B/Tan

1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red

1954 Jaguar  XK-120/Red

1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White

MG MG-A/Blue

Best Tm
1:07.731

1:08.974

1:09.672

1:09.877

1:09.921

1:10.895

1:10.966

1:11.673

1:11.977

1:12.758

1:12.872

1:12.917

1:13.030

1:13.131

1:13.374

1:14.078

1:14.222

1:14.363

1:14.768

1:16.142

1:16.527

1:17.031

1:17.495

1:18.446

1:19.774

Best Speed
81.322

79.856

79.056

78.824

78.775

77.692

77.615

76.849

76.524

75.703

75.585

75.538

75.421

75.317

75.067

74.354

74.210

74.069

73.668

72.339

71.975

71.504

71.076

70.214

69.045

-

In Lap
11

9

4

4

9

6

6

8

8

3

7

7

7

10

7

6

6

6

9

7

8

6

8

4

1

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:43:40 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 5 VSCCA

Practice 1

Practice started at 10:43:06

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 10:40 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
17



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.
#390

#66

#100

#358

#99

#107

#237

#238

#10

#256

#105

#555

#261

#447

#396

#723

#48

#717

#466

#391

#86

#241

#475

#473

#600

#94

#114

#995

#143

#106

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Class
VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

Name
Olga Reindlova

Bob Girvin

Stephen Lehrman

Vince Vaccaro

Deborah Abraham

Shaun Henderson

NAME??

Robert Millstein

Roger Cassin

Attilio Cecconi

Santo Spadaro

Adam Nolde

Mike Virr

John Wood

Eno DePasquale

Stu Forer

Andy Greenberg

John Fuller

Herb Wetanson

Rosco Lojac

Les Neumann

Robert Paltrow

Ed Potter

Tom Larsen

Scott Terry

Sergio Cecconi

Don Miller

Scott Hill

Roger Dowd

Make-Model
1969 Porsche 911/Green/Purple

1958 Allard GT/Red

1959 Alfa Giulietta/White

1972 Alfa GTV/Red/Black

1958 Alfa Guilietta/White

1958 Morgan Plus 4/Green/Black

1953 Hansgen Special/White

1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White

1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue

1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red

1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow

1959 Morgan 4/Blue

1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green

1959 EDP Special/White

1951 Jaguar XK-120/Silver

1969 Jaguar XK-E/Green

1952 Jaguar XK-120/Silver

1961 Lotus 7/

Sunbeam Alpine

1965 MG MG-B/Tan

1961 Elva Courier/Green

1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider/Blue

1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Black

1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White

1954 Jaguar  XK-120/Red

1960 Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White

1951 Jaguar Special/Green

Best Tm
1:08.569

1:10.134

1:10.975

1:11.294

1:11.441

1:12.006

1:12.215

1:12.306

1:12.364

1:12.480

1:12.557

1:12.827

1:13.679

1:14.019

1:14.514

1:14.545

1:14.783

1:14.790

1:15.248

1:16.013

1:16.245

1:17.014

1:17.282

1:17.353

1:17.413

1:17.591

1:18.982

1:19.369

1:22.786

1:31.496

Best Speed
80.328

78.535

77.605

77.258

77.099

76.494

76.272

76.176

76.115

75.993

75.913

75.631

74.757

74.413

73.919

73.888

73.653

73.646

73.198

72.461

72.241

71.519

71.271

71.206

71.151

70.988

69.737

69.397

66.533

60.199

In Lap
4

7

4

4

7

4

6

6

4

2

4

6

3

7

3

0

2

5

1

3

4

1

6

4

6

4

2

2

1

4

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:44:20 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 5 VSCCA

Practice 2

Practice started at 14:01:21

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 01:45 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
18



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No.
#390
#66

#256
#99

#100
#10

#358
#261
#555
#105
#237
#48

#447
#396
#238
#94

#723
#86

#475
#241
#600
#473
#114
#143
#107
#717
#995
#106

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Class
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2

Name
Olga Reindlova
Bob Girvin
Roger Cassin
Vince Vaccaro
Stephen Lehrman
Robert Millstein
Jim Stein
Adam Nolde
Santo Spadaro
Attilio Cecconi
Shaun Henderson
Stu Forer
Mike Virr
John Wood

Scott Terry
Eno DePasquale
Rosco Lojac
Robert Paltrow
Les Neumann
Tom Larsen
Ed Potter
Sergio Cecconi
Scott Hill
Deborah Abraham
Andy Greenberg
Don Miller
Roger Dowd

Make-Model
1969 Porsche 911/Green/Purple
1958 Allard GT/Red
1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White
1972 Alfa GTV/Red/Black
1959 Alfa Giulietta/White
1953 Hansgen Special/White

1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow
1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red
1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue
1958 Morgan Plus 4/Green/Black
1951 Jaguar XK-120/Silver
1959 Morgan 4/Blue
1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green

1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Black
1959 EDP Special/White
Sunbeam Alpine
1961 Elva Courier/Green
1965 MG MG-B/Tan
1957 Alfa Romeo Spider/Blue
1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red
1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White
1960 Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White
1958 Alfa Guilietta/White
1969 Jaguar XK-E/Green
1954 Jaguar  XK-120/Red
1951 Jaguar Special/Green

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
5

Best Tm
1:05.757
1:07.348
1:09.259
1:10.258
1:10.876
1:11.465
1:11.054
1:12.209
1:12.176
1:10.903
1:12.553
1:11.679
1:12.392
1:12.558
1:10.519
1:13.944
1:13.758
1:15.005
1:17.017
1:17.167
1:16.798
1:16.995
1:09.790
1:19.815
1:09.397
1:15.383
1:20.206
1:24.139

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:45:01 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.599

Avg. Speed

80.483

Best Lap Tm

1:05.757

Best Speed

83.763

Best Lap by

#390 - Olga Reindlova

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 5 VSCCA

Qualifyer 1

Race started at 15:38:36

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 03:25 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
19



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.
#66

#256

#261

#99

#48

#241

#105

#396

#555

#114

#473

#143

#107

#100

#106

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Class
VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

VSCCA2

Name
Bob Girvin

Roger Cassin

Adam Nolde

Vince Vaccaro

Stu Forer

Les Neumann

Attilio Cecconi

John Wood

Santo Spadaro

Sergio Cecconi

Ed Potter

Scott Hill

Deborah Abraham

Stephen Lehrman

Roger Dowd

Make-Model
1958 Allard GT/Red

1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White

1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow

1972 Alfa GTV/Red/Black

1951 Jaguar XK-120/Silver

1965 MG MG-B/Tan

1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue

1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green

1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red

1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White

1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red

1960 Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White

1958 Alfa Guilietta/White

1959 Alfa Giulietta/White

1951 Jaguar Special/Green

Best Tm
1:19.928

1:23.291

1:23.966

1:25.041

1:26.812

1:27.205

1:27.688

1:27.888

1:27.907

1:28.766

1:31.213

1:33.046

1:33.686

1:35.061

1:43.552

Best Speed
68.912

66.130

65.598

64.769

63.447

63.162

62.814

62.671

62.657

62.051

60.386

59.197

58.792

57.942

53.191

In Lap
3

6

3

3

3

3

5

3

5

6

3

3

5

2

5

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:45:18 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 5 VSCCA

Practice 3

Qualifying started at 13:40:24

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 09:20 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
20

Joseph Boruch




Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

No.
#66

#256
#105
#261
#48
#99

#114
#396
#555
#106
#473
#143
#447

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Class
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2

Name
Bob Girvin
Roger Cassin
Attilio Cecconi
Adam Nolde
Stu Forer
Vince Vaccaro
Sergio Cecconi
John Wood
Santo Spadaro
Roger Dowd
Ed Potter
Scott Hill
Mike Virr

Make-Model
1958 Allard GT/Red
1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White
1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue
1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow
1951 Jaguar XK-120/Silver
1972 Alfa GTV/Red/Black
1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White
1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green
1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red
1951 Jaguar Special/Green
1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red
1960 Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White
1959 Morgan 4/Blue

Laps
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
5

Best Tm
1:20.749
1:20.622
1:22.535
1:22.053
1:25.221
1:26.606
1:25.006
1:26.693
1:28.964
1:33.621
1:34.221
1:35.916
1:31.150

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:45:45 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.174

Avg. Speed

65.879

Best Lap Tm

1:20.622

Best Speed

68.319

Best Lap by

#256 - Roger Cassin

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 5 VSCCA

Qualifyer 2

Race started at 15:08:17

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 11:00 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
21

Joseph Boruch




Group 6

VSCCA Group 
No. 3

Joseph Boruch
22

Joseph Boruch




Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
#308

#391

#95

#117

#13

#126

#123

#20

#98

#272

#110

#215

#92

#82

#21

#390

#34

#33

#78

#676

#575

#563

#12

#08

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Class
VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

Name
Tom Grudovich

Dick Fryberger

Robert Paltrow

Mike Kaleel

Charles Bordin

Thomas Ellsworth

Ralph Salomon

Ernest Steubesand

David Belden

Hervey Parke

Michael Oritt

Bill Gelles

Olga Reindlova

Joseph DeLucia

John Greller

Baxter Phillips

Carl Schwab

Earle Tucker

Jack Boxstrom

Bob Goeldner

Make-Model
1963 Elva MK 7s/White/Blue

1958 Lotus 11/Green

1964 Elva MK 7s/Green

1964 Lotus 23/Blue

1959 Philson/Falcon /Aluminium

1957 Togiero SR/Green

1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Red/Silver

1962 Lotus 7/Green/Yellow

1955 Lotus IX/Aluminum

1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Black

1959 Elva Mark  IV/White

1959 Stanguellini F-Jr/Blue

1960 Porsche 356/Silver

1959 Lotus 18/Green

1958 Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue

1956 Lotus 11/Blue

1959 Turner Mk 1/Yellow

1959 Elva FJr 100/Red

1962 Brabham BT-2/Green/Gold

Best Tm
1:02.689

1:03.432

1:03.659

1:04.703

1:05.653

1:06.249

1:07.743

1:07.951

1:08.261

1:08.281

1:09.382

1:10.115

1:10.218

1:10.372

1:10.428

1:11.095

1:11.527

1:11.959

1:12.204

1:12.373

1:12.889

1:13.839

1:16.886

2:33.053

Best Speed
87.862

86.833

86.524

85.127

83.896

83.141

81.307

81.058

80.690

80.667

79.387

78.557

78.441

78.270

78.208

77.474

77.006

76.544

76.284

76.106

75.567

74.595

71.639

35.988

In Lap
8

8

5

6

10

8

8

9

3

10

5

5

10

10

11

5

7

6

11

11

7

10

4

1

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:46:25 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 6 VSCCA

Practice 1

Practice started at 11:00:45

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 11:00 AM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
23

Joseph Boruch




Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.
#308

#13

#117

#95

#391

#126

#98

#123

#272

#21

#82

#34

#92

#390

#78

#20

#676

#215

#33

#110

#563

#575

#12

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Class
VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3

Name
Tom Grudovich

Robert Paltrow

Dick Fryberger

Mike Kaleel

Ralph  Salomon

Charles Bordin

Nick Grewal

Bill Gelles

Michael Oritt

Hervey Parke

Olga Reindlova

John Greller

Thomas Ellsworth

Baxter Phillips

David Belden

Ernest Steubesand

Earle Tucker

Carl Schwab

Jack Boxstrom

Make-Model
1963 Elva MK 7s/White/Blue

1964 Elva MK 7s/Green

1958 Lotus 11/Green

1964 Lotus 23/Blue

1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Red/Silver

1959 Philson/Falcon /Aluminium

1959 Stanguellini F-Jr/Blue

1959 Elva Mark  IV/White

1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Black

1960 Porsche 356/Silver

1958 Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue

1957 Togiero SR/Green

1956 Lotus 11/Blue

1955 Lotus IX/Aluminum

1962 Lotus 7/Green/Yellow

1959 Elva FJr 100/Red

1959 Turner Mk 1/Yellow

Best Tm
1:00.779

1:02.941

1:04.076

1:04.197

1:05.460

1:06.029

1:06.918

1:07.684

1:08.109

1:08.561

1:09.474

1:09.623

1:09.641

1:09.655

1:09.911

1:10.094

1:10.583

1:10.791

1:11.358

1:11.782

1:13.350

1:13.913

1:14.351

Best Speed
90.623

87.511

85.960

85.798

84.143

83.418

82.310

81.378

80.870

80.337

79.281

79.112

79.091

79.075

78.786

78.580

78.036

77.807

77.188

76.732

75.092

74.520

74.081

In Lap
6

4

3

3

6

9

7

5

4

9

7

3

8

9

9

5

5

5

6

4

9

8

8

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:46:55 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 6 VSCCA

Practice 2

Practice started at 14:15:13

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 02:05 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
24

Joseph Boruch




Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

No.
#308
#13
#95

#391
#117
#126
#272
#98
#82
#21
#92
#20

#676
#34
#78

#390
#33

#110
#12

#563
#575
#215

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
5
2
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
3

15
4

16
17
18

Class
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3

VSCCA3
VSCCA3

VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3

VSCCA3

VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3

Name
Tom Grudovich
Robert Paltrow
Michael Clifford

Dick Fryberger
Mike Kaleel

Ralph Salomon
Michael Oritt
Bill Gelles
Hervey Parke
Thomas Ellsworth
Baxter Phillips
Joseph DeLucia
John Greller
Olga Reindlova

Ernest Steubesand

Earle Tucker
Carl Schwab
David Belden

Make-Model
1963 Elva MK 7s/White/B
1964 Elva MK 7s/Green
1965 Genetta G-4/

1958 Lotus 11/Green
1964 Lotus 23/Blue

1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Red/S
1959 Elva Mark  IV/White
1959 Stanguellini F-Jr/Blu
1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Black
1957 Togiero SR/Green
1956 Lotus 11/Blue
1959 Lotus 18/Green
1958 Elva Mk V/Silver/Blu
1960 Porsche 356/Silver

1962 Lotus 7/Green/Yello

1959 Elva FJr 100/Red
1959 Turner Mk 1/Yellow
1955 Lotus IX/Aluminum

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
6
2

Best Tm
1:03.602
1:03.569
1:03.705
1:03.373
1:03.643
1:04.745
1:05.550
1:07.207
1:08.701
1:08.163
1:08.632
1:08.383
1:09.140
1:09.723
1:10.659
1:08.882
1:08.598
1:11.461
1:12.989
1:14.155
1:12.325
1:15.558

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2012-06-06 20:06:26

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

0.001

Avg. Speed

84.881

Best Lap Tm

1:03.373

Best Speed

86.914

Best Lap by

#391 -

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 6 VSCCA

Qualifyer 1

Race started at 16:01:16

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

2012-06-01 16:00

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
25



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.
#308
#13
#95

#117
#272
#98
#21
#82

#676
#92
#34
#78

#110
#215
#563
#126

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Class
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3

Name
Tom Grudovich
Robert Paltrow

Dick Fryberger
Nick Grewal
Ralph Salomon
Bill Gelles
Michael Oritt
Baxter Phillips
Hervey Parke
Joseph DeLucia
John Greller
Ernest Steubesand
David Belden
Earle Tucker
Mike Kaleel

Make-Model
1963 Elva MK 7s/White/Blue
1964 Elva MK 7s/Green

1958 Lotus 11/Green

1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Red/Silver
1959 Stanguellini F-Jr/Blue
1959 Elva Mark  IV/White
1956 Lotus 11/Blue
1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Black
1959 Lotus 18/Green
1958 Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue
1962 Lotus 7/Green/Yellow
1955 Lotus IX/Aluminum
1959 Elva FJr 100/Red
1964 Lotus 23/Blue

Laps
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7
7
6

Best Tm
1:00.294
1:03.263
1:03.201
1:03.843
1:05.232
1:07.293
1:07.896
1:08.503
1:08.811
1:09.494
1:10.031
1:09.505
1:12.407
1:09.962
1:15.847
1:05.148

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:48:24 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

18.260

Avg. Speed

81.849

Best Lap Tm

1:00.294

Best Speed

91.352

Best Lap by

#308 - Tom Grudovich

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

GRP 6 VSCCA

QualifyER 2

Race started at 17:35:51

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/1/2012 05:10 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
26

Joseph Boruch




Group 4/5/6

ALL VSCCA 
RACERS 

Joseph Boruch
27



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

No.
#740
#66
#256
#99

#261
#105
#555
#48

#396
#447
#928
#114
#684
#92

#140
#473
#241
#311
#143
#645
#23

#106
#298
#607
#480
#761
#391
#78
#82

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

10
2
2
3

11
12
4

13
5
6

14
7
8
9

10
3
4
5

Class
VSCCA3
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA3
VSCCA1
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA3
VSCCA3
VSCCA3

Name
Mitch Eitel
Bob Girvin
Roger Cassin
Vince Vaccaro
Adam Nolde
Attilio Cecconi
Santo Spadaro
Stu Forer
John Wood
Mike Virr
Frank Filangeri
Sergio Cecconi
Ernest W. Brown
Hervey Parke
Eric Logan
Ed Potter
Les Neumann
James Juhas
Scott Hill
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz
Mark Oday
Roger Dowd
James Warren
Mark Sherman
Roger Morse
Lynn Arnold

John Greller
Michael Oritt

Make-Model
1957 Devin SS/Blue
1958 Allard GT/Red
1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White
1972 Alfa GTV/Red/Black
1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow
1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue
1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red
1951 Jaguar XK-120/Silver
1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green
1959 Morgan 4/Blue
1951 MG TD/Tan/Brown
1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White
1957 Morgan Plus 4/White
1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Black
1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue
1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red
1965 MG MG-B/Tan
1957 MG MG A/Green
1960 Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White
1959 MG MGA/Green
1947 MG TC/Green
1951 Jaguar Special/Green
1957 MG MG-A/Green
1953 MG TD/Green
1948 MG TC/Green
1952 MG TD/Tan

1958 Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue
1959 Elva Mark  IV/White

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
6
5
4

Best Tm
1:08.356

1:07.146
1:08.288
1:11.176
1:10.713
1:11.663
1:12.292
1:09.326
1:13.027
1:14.235
1:14.617
1:07.639
1:14.459
1:13.257
1:18.078
1:18.230
1:16.191
1:19.959
1:17.279
1:19.117
1:19.662
1:22.620
1:20.183
1:20.783
1:22.662
1:30.360
1:18.917
1:15.349
1:12.225

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:48:58 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.898

Avg. Speed

77.290

Best Lap Tm

1:07.146

Best Speed

82.030

Best Lap by

#66 - Bob Girvin

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

All VSCCA

All VSCCA Race 1

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:55:40

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 01:40 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
28

Joseph Boruch




Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

No.
#740
#256
#261
#92

#396
#105
#555
#928
#684
#114
#12

#140
#241
#473
#143
#311
#645
#23

#298
#480
#761
#78

PIC
1
1
2
2
3
4
5
1
2
6
3
3
7
8
9
4
5
6
7
8
9
4

Class
VSCCA3
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA3
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA2
VSCCA3
VSCCA1
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA2
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA1
VSCCA3

Name
Mitch Eitel
Roger Cassin
Adam Nolde
Hervey Parke
John Wood
Attilio Cecconi
Santo Spadaro
Frank Filangeri
Ernest W. Brown
Sergio Cecconi
Jack Boxstrom
Eric Logan
Les Neumann
Ed Potter
Scott Hill
James Juhas
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz
Mark Oday
James Warren
Roger Morse
Lynn Arnold
John Greller

Make-Model
1957 Devin SS/Blue
1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/White
1956 Austin Healey 100-M/Yellow
1960 Elva 200 F Jr/Black
1956 Austin Healey 100-4/Green
1971 Alfa Berlina/Blue
1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint/Red
1951 MG TD/Tan/Brown
1957 Morgan Plus 4/White
1966 Lancia Fulvia Sport/White

1964 Formcar FV/White/Blue
1965 MG MG-B/Tan
1959 Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red
1960 Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White
1957 MG MG A/Green
1959 MG MGA/Green
1947 MG TC/Green
1957 MG MG-A/Green
1948 MG TC/Green
1952 MG TD/Tan
1958 Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
1

Best Tm
1:07.025
1:08.573
1:10.397
1:09.486
1:10.339
1:10.807
1:11.912
1:14.471
1:14.171
1:13.933
1:13.815
1:15.007
1:15.301
1:16.214
1:18.038
1:18.950
1:18.910
1:19.056
1:18.878
1:22.693
1:25.351

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2012 7:49:11 PM

Joseph Boruch, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Al Debonis, Charles Bordin, Bob Melhado, Peter Roberts - Chiefs

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NeDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.569

Avg. Speed

78.834

Best Lap Tm

1:07.025

Best Speed

82.178

Best Lap by

#740 - Mitch Eitel

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA at Lime Rock

All VSCCA

All VSCCA Race 2

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:14:46

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 Miles

6/2/2012 03:01 PM

Jaguar Club, HRG, and VSCCA 2012
Lime Rock Park 1.53 Miles

joseph1091@comcast.net

Joseph Boruch
29

Joseph Boruch



